
 2019 WRESTLING LEAGUE / SPECIAL DISTRICT MEET DIRECTORS Updated:  2/5/2019

District League Name Date Site AD / Meet Director / TrackWrestling Operator Host School AD Work Phone AD/ DMD E-mail

6A-1 PIL February 15-16, 2019 Grant HS (Marshall Campus)

Ray Byzewski, AD (Grant HS)

Diallo Lewis, Nathan Stanley, Meet Directors

Tony Matta, AD (Philomath HS), TrackWrestling Operator

Grant HS (Marshall Campus) 503.916.6115

rbyzewski@pps.net

dlewis@pps.net

Tony.Matta@philomath.k12.or.us

6A-2 METRO February 15-16, 2019 Mountainside HS

Bryan Sorenson, AD

Troy Christiansen, AD (Westview HS) Meet Director

Bob Boyer, TrackWrestling Operator

Mountainside HS 503.356.3500

bryan_sorenson@beaverton.k12.or.us

troy_christiansen@beaverton.k12.or.us

bob_boyer@beaverton.k12.or.us

6A-3 PACIFIC February 15-16, 2019 Forest Grove HS

Doug Thompson, AD

Tim Burke, Meet Director

Tammy Johnson, TrackWrestling Operator

Foret Grove HS 503.359.2437

dthompson@fgsd.k12.or.us

burket@newberg.k12.or.us

tjohnson@fgsd.k12.or.us

6A-4 MT HOOD February 15-16, 2019 Sandy HS
Garet Luebbert, AD

Eric Stauffer, Meet Director
Sandy HS 503.668.8011 x 7114

garet.luebbert@ortrail.k12.or.us

stauffer2@gresham.k12.or.us

dougharity@gresham.k12.or.us

6A-5 THREE RIVERS February 15-16, 2019 West Linn HS

Mark Horak, AD

Terry Moore, Meet Director

Jeff Drumm, TrackWrestling Operator

West Linn HS 503.673.7807

horakm@wlwv.k12.or.us

mooret@loswego.k12.or.us

jeff.drumm@slane.k12.or.us

6A-6 MOUNTAIN VALLEY February 15-16, 2019 Sprague HS

Chad Barkes, AD

Jerimy Kelley, AD (McKay), Meet Director

Monte Martin, TrackWrestling Operator

Sprague HS 503.399.3266

barkes_chad@salkeiz.k12.or.us

kelley_jerimy@salkeiz.k12.or.us

lkquinault@yahoo.com

6A-7 SOUTHWEST February 15-16, 2019 Grants Pass HS

Clay Rounsaville, AD

Kelly Marval, Meet Director

Kathy Dungey, Track Wrestling Operator

Grants Pass HS 541.474.5720

crounsav@grantspass.k12.or.us

kmarval@grantspass.k12.or.us

KDUNGEY@grantspass.k12.or.us

5A-1 NORTHWEST OREGON February 8-9, 2019 Scappoose HS
Adam Strachan, AD

Nick Byrd, Meet Director / TrackWrestling Operator
Scappoose HS 971.200.8000

astrachan@scappoose.k12.or.us

nbyrd@scappoose.k12.or.us

5A-2 MIDWESTERN February 8-9, 2019 Ashland HS

Karl Kemper, AD

Dave McFall, Meet Director

Natalie Nicholls, TrackWrestling Operator

Ashland HS 541.482.2377

Karl.Kemper@ashland.k12.or.us

david_mcfall@hotmail.com

natalie.nicholls@springfield.k12.or.us

5A-3 MID-WILLAMETTE February 8-9, 2019 Crescent Valley HS

Craig Ellingson, AD

Jason Platt, Meet Director

Tony Matta, TrackWrestling Operator

Crescent Valley High School 541.757.5765

craig.ellingson@corvallis.k12.or.us

jason.platt@albany.k12.or.us

tony.matta@philomath.k12.or.us

5A-4 INTERMOUNTAIN February 8-9, 2019 Pendleton HS

Troy Jerome, AD

Dale Freeman, Meet Director

Heather Kerr, TrackWrestling Operator

Pendleton HS 541.966.3805 troy.jerome@pendleton.k12.or.us

4A-SD1 Special District 1 February 8-9, 2019 Tillamook HS
Rex Metcalfe, AD (Tillamook) / TrackWrestling Operator

Jacob Pence (Banks), Meet Director
Banks HS 503.842.2566 x2040

metcalfere@tillamook.k12.or.us

jacobp@banks.k12.or.us

4A-SD2 Special District 2 February 8-9, 2019 Junction City S
Craig Rothenberger, AD

Jeff Drumm, Meet Director / TrackWrestling Operator
Junction City HS 541.998.3521

crothenberger@junctioncity.k12.or.us

jeff.drumm@slane.k12.or.us

4A-SD3 Special District 3 February 8-9, 2019 Mazama HS
Vic Lease, AD / Meet Director

Matt Penrod, TrackWrestling Operator
Mazama HS 541.883.5032

lease@kcsd.k12.or.us

penrodm@kcsd.k12.or.us

4A-SD4 Special District 4 February 8-9, 2019 Madras HS
Evan Brown, AD

Brent Walsh, Meet Director
Madras HS 541.475.7265

ebrown@509j.net

bwalsh@509j.net

HIGHLIGHTED INFORMATION has NOT been verified.
If there are any changes or corrections that need to be made to the information listed below please email them to Kathi, 

kathif@osaa.org.       PLEASE IDENTIFY YOUR CLASSIFICATION & SPECIAL DISTRICT.
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3A-SD1 Special District 1 February 15-16, 2019 Warrenton HS
Robert Hoepfl, AD

Corey Conant, Meet Director
Warrenton HS 503.861.3317

hoepflr@warrentonk12.org

conantc@warrentonk12.org

3A-SD2 Special District 2 February 16, 2019 Pleasant Hill HS Erik Hoberg, AD Pleasant Hill HS 541.736.0706 ehoberg@pleasanthill.k12.or.us

3A-SD3 Special District 3 February 15-16, 2019 Umpqua Community College

Josh Grotting, AD

Jon Martz, Meet Director

Miguel Carrillo, TrackWrestling Operator

Sutherlin HS 541.459.9551

josh.grotting@sutherlin.k12.or.us

jon.martz@sutherlin.k12.or.us

miguel.carrillo@sutherlin.k12.or.us

3A-SD4 Special District 4 February 16, 2019 Burns HS Paula Toney, AD / Meet Director Burns HS 541.573.2044 burnsad@harneyesd.k12.or.us

2A/1A-SD1 Special District 1 February 15-16, 2019 Toledo HS Bart Rothenberger, AD Toledo HS & Siletz HS 541.336.5104 bart.rothenberger@lincoln.k12.or.us

2A/1A-SD2 Special District 2 February 15-16, 2019 Central Linn HS

Art Kallai, AD

Mike Day, Meet Director

Tiffani Day, TrackWrestling Operator

Central Linn HS 541.369.3454

art.kallai@centrallinn.k12.or.us

mike.day@centrallinn.k12.or.us

tiffani.day@centrallinn.k12.or.us

2A/1A-SD3 Special District 3 February 15-16, 2019 Rogue River HS
JJ Moses, AD / Meet Director

Keith Haley, Meet Director / TrackWrestling Operator
Rogue River HS 541.582.3297

john.moses@rogueriver.k12.or.us

keith.haley@threerivers.k12.or.us

2A/1A-SD4 Special District 4 February 15-16, 2019 Pine Eagle HS

Barbie Morgan, AD / Meet Director

Steve Anthony, Meet Director/TrackWrestling Operator

Lisa Butler, TrackWrestling Operator

Pine Eagle HS 541.742.2811

bmorgan@pineeaglesd.org

panthony@eoni.com

lbutler@pineeaglesd.org

 6A/5A/4A/3A/2A/1AG - SD1 

North
Girls Special District 1 - North February 1-2, 2019 Liberty HS

Alan Foster, AD

Eric Givens, Meet Director

Sally Boussois, TrackWrestling Operator

Liberty HS 503.844.1250

fosteral@hsd.k12.or.us

givense@hsd.k12.or.us

boussois@gmail.com

6A/5A/4A/3A/2A/1AG - SD2  

South
Girls Special District 2 - South February 1-2, 2019 Thurston HS

Justin Starck, AD 

Jeff Drumm, Meet Director / TrackWrestling Operator
Thurston HS 541.744.5194

justin.starck@springfield.k12.or.us

jeff.drumm@slane.k12.or.us
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